
 

 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL 
 

 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
 

The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka will receive 
sealed bids for supply of following items to the Ministry of Health. 

 

Bid Number Closing Date 
& Time 

Item Description Date of issuing 
of Bid 

Documents 

Non-
refundable 

Bid Fee 
(LKR) 

DHS/L/WW/104/25 03.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Laboratory Specific Consumables  18.02.2025 3,000/-  
+ tax 

DHS/L/WW/23/26 03.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 

Test kits for Virology  18.02.2025 12,500/-  

+ tax  

DHS/L/WW/24/26 03.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 

Test kits for Chemical Pathology  18.02.2025 3,000/-  

+ tax 

DHS/L/WW/25/26 03.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 

Cardiac Troponin I qualitative strips  18.02.2025 12,500/-  

+ tax 

DHS/L/WW/26/26 03.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Slide cleaning solution concentrate and 
RBS 25 solution concentration for cleaning 

glassware   

18.02.2025 3,000/-  
+ tax 

DHS/L/WW/27/26 03.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Test kits for Virology 18.02.2025 12,500/-  
+ tax 

DHS/L/WW/28/26 03.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Ethanol (96%) AR  18.02.2025 20,000/-  
+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/01/26 02.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Surgical Consumables  18.02.2025 20,000/-  
+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/02/26 02.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 

Hollow fibre Dialyzer permanent central 

venous catheter set, Omin sets, diasafe 
dialysis fluid filter   

18.02.2025 20,000/-  

+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/03/26 02.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 

Neprology consumables  18.02.2025 20,000/-  

+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/04/26 02.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 
Diacap Ultra DF online filter  18.02.2025 3,000/-  

+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/05/26 02.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 
Dissecting forceps  18.02.2025 3,000/-  

+ tax 

DHS/L/WW/06/26 02.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Surgical Consumables  18.02.2025 12,500/-  
+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/07/26 02.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Polypropylene Mesh  18.02.2025 12,500/-  

+ tax  

DHS/SS/WW/08/26 02.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 
Cardio vascular patch, surgical 

sutures, surgical adhesive glue  

18.02.2025 20,000/-  

+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/09/26 02.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 
Water proof Dressing  18.02.2025 12,500/-  

+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/10/26 02.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 
Paraffin Gauze, Gellatine Sponge, 

Hypoallergenic Adhesive Tape, 

Synthetic casting material   

18.02.2025 20,000/-  

+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/11/26 02.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Sternal plates, Rib specific plates, self 

drilling locking screws  

 

18.02.2025 12,500/-  
+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/12/26 02.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Surgical Consumables  18.02.2025 12,500/-  
+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/13/26 02.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Surgical Consumables  18.02.2025 12,500/-  
+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/14/26 02.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Level mounting pad, Activated 

clotting time tubes  

 

 

18.02.2025 20,000/-  
+ tax 



 

 

DHS/SS/WW/15/26 02.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 
 

ACT + Cuvettes, CT, MRI Intrauterine 

applicator, CT,MRI Fletcher cervix 

applicator  

18.02.2025 20,000/-  

+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/16/26 02.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 
Surgical Consumables  18.02.2025 12,500/-  

+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/17/26 04.04.2025 @ 

09.00 A.M. 
Auto – Disable syringes for DMPA 

Injection, 1ml  

18.02.2025 3,000/-  

+ tax 

DHS/SS/WW/18/26 04.04.2025 @ 
09.00 A.M. 

Surgical Consumables  18.02.2025 12,500/-  
+ tax 

 

Bids should be prepared as per the particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to prospective bidders on working 

days between 0930 hours to 1500 hours at the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Head Office, 

Administration Department, “Mehewara Piyasa” 16 th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5.  These could be 

purchased on cash payment of a non-refundable Bidding document Fee per set as mentioned above. Offers received without 

enclosing original payment receipt are liable to be rejected.  

       

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3  of 1987 before 
collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the contract registered after the   tender is awarded.   All Bids should 

be accompanied by a Bid Bond as specified in the Bidding Documents.  
      

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for this purpose 
at Administration Department of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16 th Floor, No. 41, Kirula 
Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.     

    
Bids will be closed at the Head office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation on the dates and time 

mentioned above and will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or their authorized representatives will be 
permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.   

 
Bidding Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri Lanka.  

 
CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5.  
SRI LANKA. 

 
TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008     

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 
E-MAIL  :  mgrsurgical@spc.lk  

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

 
 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


